Unit Dates, Assessment Weeks, Gateway 1 2 Week and Vacation
Academic Calendar Foundations 1 and 2

2017-2018

Notes 17-18

Orientation - Foundations 1

8/7-8/11/2017

Rolled the Calendar

UNITS 1 and 5 begin

8/14/2017

Unit 1 - 7 weeks

8/14-9/29/2017

Rosh Hashana Thu 9/21/17
Clerkship Shelf exams 9/29/17

Unit 5 - 12 weeks

8/14-11/3/2017

Rosh Hashana Thu 9/21/17
Clerkship Shelf exams 9/29/17

Unit 1 ASSESSMENT WEEK (F-1)

10/2-10/6/2017

Yom Kippur Sat 9/30/17 Sukkot
Thu 10/5/17

UNIT 2 - 10 weeks

First
Day Tue 10/10/17

10/10-12/15/2017

No Classes Columbus Day|

Unit 5 ASSESSMENT WEEK (F-2)

11/6-11/10/2017

UNIT 6 - 10 weeks

11/13/2017-1/26/2018

Thanksgiving 11/23 & 24

Unit 2 ASSESSMENT WEEK (F-1)

12/18-12/22/2017

Clerkship Shelf exams 12/22/17

Winter Break Foundations 1 & 2

Mon 12/25/17 - Fri 1/5/18 (F1) Mon 12/25/17
Fri 12/29/18 (F2)

F2 only one week vacation to allow|
7 weeks of Step 1 study

(Unit 6 continues)

Tue 1/2/2018

Week starts on a Tuesday MLK
Mon 1/15/18

UNIT 3 - 10 weeks

1/8-3/16/2018

MLK Mon 1/15/18
Pres Day Mon 2/19/18

Unit 6 ASSESSMENT WEEK (F-2)

1/29-2/2/2018

GATEWAY 2

Study and Take Step 1 (6 weeks+1 week

VAC)

Remediation week for Unit 5 and 6
Remediation for Gateway 2

2/5-2/9/2018

2/10-4/1/2018

Week of March 5, 2018
Week of March 19, 2018

Unit 3 ASSESSMENT WEEK (F-1)

3/19-3/23/2018

Spring Break Foundations 1

Sat 3/24 - Sun 4/1/2018

Passover Begins Sat 3/31
Passover on Weekends Clerkship|
Mega Shelf during Spring Break|

UNIT 4 - 9.5 weeks

Mon 4/2 - Wed 6/6/2018

Ramadan begins Tue 5/16
Memorial Day 5/28

Transition to Clerkship

4/2-4/6/2018

Passover on Weekends

CORE Clerkships Begin

4/9/2018

Unit 4 ASSESSMENT+GATEWAY 1 (F-1)

Thur 6/7- Fri 6/15/2018

Eid-al-Fitr 6/15/18

Summer Break (minimum 8 weeks)

6/16-8/10/2018

Remediation for Foundations 1

July 16 - July 23, 2018

Unit 5 begins

8/13/2018

Eid-al-Adha 8/22/18




